

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2069 of 2018

Kishori Marik & Ors.

..... Petitioners.

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Tejo Mistry, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ahok Kr. Yadav, Sr. S.C.I

Order No.12

Date: 25.02.2025

I.A. No.8152 of 2018:

1. The present interlocutory application was filed on behalf of the petitioners on 7th September, 2018, seeking stay of construction over the land in question.
2. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and considering that the present interlocutory application was filed more than six years back, this Court is not inclined to entertain the same at this belated stage. The petitioners are, however, at liberty to file a fresh interlocutory application, if situation so arises in future.
3. I.A. No.8152 of 2018 is, accordingly, dismissed with the aforesaid liberty.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Sanjay/